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              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Lacey, Washington, have served on 3/7/2022 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice Rescheduling Virtual Workshop (Now Scheduled for Tuesday, April 19, 2022 at 9:30 a.m.). 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

      

  

Lorilyn Huey, Forms and Records Analyst 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Melissa Cheesman, WUTC, melissa.cheesman@utc.wa.gov 

Jason Ball, WUTC, jason.ball@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amanda.maxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

John Cupp, WUTC, john.cupp@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lisa.wyse@utc.wa.gov 

Mike Young, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rayne.pearson@utc.wa.gov 

Chris McGuire, WUTC, chris.mcguire@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov 

James K. Sells, jamessells47@gmail.com 

Eric Englert, Puget Sound Energy, eric.englert@pse.com 

Brad Lovaas, Washington Refuse & Recycling Association, Brad@wrra.org 

Irion Sanger, Sanger Thompson PC, irion@sanger-law.com 

Lisa Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

efiling@nwnatural.com, Northwest Natural Gas Company, efiling@nwnatural.com 

 



Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawnc@oppco.org 

Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski, WUTC, jennifer.cameron-rulkowski@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Ehrbar, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, pat.ehrbar@avistacorp.com 

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy (E012), jon.piliaris@pse.com 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, paige.doyle@utc.wa.gov 

David Panco, WUTC, david.panco@utc.wa.gov 

Lori Traore, Puget Sound Energy, lori.traore@pse.com 

Kelly Hall, Kelly@climatesolutions.org 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Schaefer, Puget Sound Energy, chris.schaefer@pse.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov 

Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Mayo, WUTC, sean.mayo@utc.wa.gov 

Avista Dockets, Avista Corporation dba Avista Utilities, avistadockets@avistacorp.com 

Rod Whittaker, rod@wrra.org 

Kate Griffith, WUTC, kate.griffith@utc.wa.gov 

Ajay Kumar, Ajay.Kumar@pacificorp.com 

Amy Wheeless, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, amy@nwenergy.org 

Susan Free, Puget Sound Energy, susan.free@pse.com 

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov 

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov 

Kendra White, WUTC, kendra.white@utc.wa.gov 

Birud Jhaveri, Puget Sound Energy, birud.jhaveri@pse.com 

Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov 

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov 

Ryan Smith, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov 

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Coalition, lauren@nwenergy.org 

Emilie Brown, WUTC, emilie.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Joni Sliger, Sanger Law, joni@sanger-law.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, wendy.gerlitz@pse.com 

Yochi Zakai, yzakai@smwlaw.com 

Zachary Kravitz, zachary.kravitz@nwnatural.com 

Shelley McCoy, shelley.mccoy@pacificorp.com 

Adam Maxwell, Adam.Maxwell@audubon.org 

Kristen Jenkins, kristin.jenkins@utc.wa.gov 

PacifiCorp, washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

Lori Blattner, Cascade Natural Gas Corporation, Lori.blattner@intgas.com 

Kaile Walsh, WUTC, kaile.walsh@utc.wa.gov 



Stacey Smith, stacy.smith@pse.com 

Elaine Jordan, elaine.jordan@duke-energy.com 

Jeanne Roth, WUTC, jeanne.roth@utc.wa.gov 
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